

T.A. 63/22

Order no. 09 dated 13.06.2024

Appellant files hazira.

No step is taken by the Respondent.

Today is fixed hearing of petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local bar association.

Fix 04.09.2024 for hearing of petition u/s 5 Limitation Act.

D/C by me,