

Title Appeal – 63/2022

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 14 dt. 04.8.25

Today is fixed for filing show cause reply by the appellant.

Both sides file hazira.

Show cause reply is filed by the appellant on this day.

On perusal of the same, the show cause reply is found to be unsatisfactory. But in the interests of justice, the said show cause reply is accepted with costs of Rs. 2000/- (rupees two thousand) which must be paid by the appellant to DLSA Serampore on or by the next day and the receipt filed before this court on the next date. If the receipt of the costs is not found filed in the record on the next date, the instant appeal would be dismissed for default. Appellant must conduct the hearing of the sec. 5 petition on the next day as the appeal is found yet to be admitted.

Let a copy of this order be sent to DLSA Serampore for its information.

To 11.11.2025 for filing of costs and hearing of the delay condonation petition.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Title Appeal – 63/2022

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 14 dt. 04.8.25

Today if fixed for filing show cause reply by the appellant.

Both sides file hazira.

Show cause reply is filed by the appellant on this day.

On perusal of the same, the show cause reply is found to be unsatisfactory. But in the interests of justice, the said show cause reply is accepted with costs of Rs. 2000/- (rupees two thousand) which must be paid by the appellant to DLSA Serampore on or by the next day and the receipt filed before this court on the next date. If the receipt of the costs is not found filed in the record on the next date, the instant appeal would be dismissed for default. Appellant must conduct the hearing of the sec. 5 petition on the next day as the appeal is found yet to be admitted.

Let a copy of this order be sent to DLSA Serampore for its information.

To 11.11.2025 for filing of costs and hearing of the delay condonation petition.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

Memo No.....

Dated

Copy forwarded to : The DLSA Serampore for its information.

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court
Serampore.

