

T.A. 63/22

Order no. 15 dated 11.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing cost and hearing of delay condonation petition.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant paid cost of Rs. 2000/- to DLSA, Serampore and receipt of the same is filed.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant also files a petition, praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 17.01.2026 for hearing of the delay condonation petition.

D/C by me,