

**Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal**  
**Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.**  
**(J.O. Code 00925)**

T.A. 63/22

Order no. 17 dated 23.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of delay condonation petition.

Both parties file haziras.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Fix 09.06.2026 for hearing of delay condonation petition.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore  
(in-charge)